

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2024

Manipur Technical University & 2 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Manipur Information Commission & anr.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 422 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.07.2024

Heard Dr. RK Deepak, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Dinesh Tokpam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and hence, no formal notice is called for in respect of the said respondent.

Petitioners are to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 2 by way of speed post service. Steps should be taken within one week. Petitioners are to file affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submitted that he will file a short affidavit and the matter can be decided on merit.

List these cases again on 02-09-2024 and on that date, merit of these cases be decided.

JUDGE

Dhakshori