

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 496 of 2024

Manipur Technical University & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Information Commission & anr.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 517 of 2024 &

MC(WP(C)) No. 422 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

02-09-2024

When the matter is called up, Ms. I. Bimola, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for adjournment of these cases on the ground that her senior is on his legs before another court.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03-09-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda